beta
dyne
VHV50S Series
50W HIGH VOLTAGE 4:1 SINGLE DC/DC CONVERTER
100-400 VIN (PEAK 450V) 5VOUT  to 48VOUT  Output Range
BETA DYNE INC   •   WWW.BETA-DYNE.COM VHV50S_Series_DS_RA.PDF   •   PAGE 1 OF 5
PRELIMINARY
1
4
5
VHV50S5/270
MADE IN US A
DC/DC
CONVERTER
10
9
8
7
6
beta
dyne
Functional Description
The VHV50S Series is a 50W single DC/DC Converter in a 2.41×2.29×0.50-inch package that offers an input
range of 100VIN to 400VIN and an output range of 5VOUT to 48 VOUT with an operating temperature range from -40°C
to +75°C. The switching frequency jitter modulation reduces EMI, while its six-sided shielding eliminates RFI.
Key Features
• 4:1 Input Voltage Range

 Case Material  Coated metal
 Shielding  Six-sided continuous
 Case Connection  Case and Header Floating
Note 1:The converter will  operate at Vin Peak of 450 VDC .
Note 2: Measured with 10µF input capacitor
PRELIMINARY
MODEL NUMBER INPUT OUTPUT
Voltage (Vdc) Current (mA) Reflected
Ripple (mA)
Voltage
(Vdc)
Current
(mA)
Efficiency
Full Load (%)Nominal Range No Load Full Load
        VHV50S3.3/270 270 100-400 TBD 148 TBD 3.3 16667 80
        VHV50S5/270 270 100-400 TBD 150 TBD 5 10000 81
        VHV50S12/270 270 100-400 TBD 154 TBD 12 4167 83
        VHV50S15/270 270 100-400 TBD 157 TBD 15 3333 85
        VHV50S24/270 270 100-400 TBD 161 TBD 24 2083 87
        VHV50S28/270 270 100-400 TBD 163 TBD 28 1785 88
        VHV50S48/270 270 100-400 TBD 165 TBD 48 1042 89
ORDERING GUIDE
Insert X for -55 C to +85 C models (Optional)
Insert R for RoHS models (Optional)
Input Voltage
Series
Number of Outputs (S = Single)
Output Voltage
____ _ __/___ _ _
Model Selection Guide
Contact factory for custom input and output voltage combinations
VHV50 S
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
FIGURE 1. Typical connection diagram of a VHV50S Series
BETA DYNE INC   •   WWW.BETA-DYNE.COM VHV50S_Series_DS_RA.PDF   •   PAGE 4 OF 5
PRELIMINARY
Pin Function
1  -VIN
2  No Pin
3  No Pin
4  ON/OFF
5  +VIN
6  +VOUT
7  +Sense
8  VOUT ADJ
9  -Sense
10  -VOUT
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS for HEAT SINK
FIGURE 2.  Optional Heat Sink for the VHV50 Series
BETA DYNE INC   •   WWW.BETA-DYNE.COM VHV50S_Series_DS_RA.PDF   •   PAGE 5 OF 5
TRIM-UP  RX = R1 ( RF )                    -   RA
                           VO (R1 ) - (R1+RF)
                             VREF
TRIM-DN  RX =RF                               -   RA
                             RF (VREF)         - 1
                            (VO-VREF) R1
PRELIMINARY
EXTERNAL TRIMMING OF OUTPUT VOLTAGES
VREF
-
+
RF
+Vout
RH TRIM LOW
RL TRIM HIGH
R1
-Vout
RA Vout adj
Vout R1 RF RA VREF
        5           2.49K            2.49K            20K          2.50V
12           2.49K            9.53K            20K          2.50V
15           2.49K          12.59K            20K          2.50V
24           2.49K          21.57K            20K          2.50V
28           2.55K          30.10K            20K          2.50V
48           1.00K          18.20K            20K          2.50V
FIGURE 3. Output voltage trim for VHV50S Series